OET-69 Interference Analysis (NEW-LD, El Centro, CA, Ch. 48)

Census d
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NEW
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USERRECORD-01

48 ERP 15. kW
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HAAT 414. m

Latitude 033-03-19 Longitude 0114-49-44

Status A
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Applican
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Zone 2

Cutoff date

Border

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 km/side

INTERFERENCE and SPACING ANALYSIS PROGRAM

Docket

Distance Increments for Longley-Rice Analysis 1.00 km

Not full service station
Facility meets maximum power limit
A%Bmu;h Eﬁw HAAT 51.0(&8% F(50,90
e m m
0.8 %5.800 3%.0 57.2
45.0 15.000 388.3 59.8
90.0 15.000 522.0 65.0
135.0 15.000 406.4 60.7
180.0 15.000 456.8 63.0
225.0 15.000 486.2 64.0
270.0 15.000 429.8 61.9
315.0 15.000 288.2 54.7

Contour Overlap to Proposed Station

K49BX

Station
49 MARTINEZ LAKE

AZ BLTT198807291S

Station inside contour of Digital LPTV station

))

CA US
RCAMSL 00698 m STRINGENT MASK

NEW 48 EL CENTRO CA USERRECORDO1
Contour Overlap Evaluation to Proposed Station Complete
Proposed facility OK to FCC Monitoring Stations
Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quiet zone
Proposed facility OK toward Table Mountain
Proposed facility is beyond the Canadian coordination distance
Proposed facility is within the Mexican coordination distance
Distance to border = 38.1km
Proposed station is OK toward AM broadcast stations
Start of Interference Analysis
Proposed Station
Channel Call City/State ARN
48 NEW EL CENTRO CA USERRECORDO1
Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station
Chan Call Citx/State Dist&kmg Status ARBIicatlon Ref. No.
33  NEW UMA AZ 4. APP BNPTTL -20000828ARE
33  K33FD BLYTHE CA 72.5 LIC BLTT -20020311ABE
41  KBFY-LP FORTUNA AZ 62.7 LIC BLTTL -20020614AAB
44  NEW WELTON_AZ 63.0 APP BNPTTL -20000831BMM
45  NEW YUMA AZ 44.8 APP BNPTTL -20000828A1C
45  NEW YUMA AZ 61.8 APP BNPTTL -20000822ABC
45  NEW EL CENTRO CA 63.7 APP BNPTTL -20000830AKH
46  NEW YUMA AZ 44.9 APP BNPTTL -20000831BYX
46  NEW YUMA AZ 44.9 APP BNPTTL -20000831A0W
46  NEW EL CENTRO CA 63.7 APP BNPTTL -20000831CJK
47  KIJR-LP LUCERNE VALLEY CA 73.9 LIC BLTTL -20050916ACW
47  KA47I1B TWENTYNINE PALMS,ETC CA 154.1 LIC BLTT -20050801BMB
48  K48GlI FLAGSTAFF AZ 383.0 CP BDFCDTT  -20090804ACP
48  K48GI FLAGSTAFF AZ 383.0 LIC BLTT -20030917AEP
48  K61FB GLOBE-MIAMI AZ 369.5 CP BDISTT -20060330AH0O
48  K48AY KINGMAN AZ 240.8 LIC BLTT -198902161D
48  KDPH-LP PHOENIX AZ 259.3 LIC BLTTA -20030617AAL
48  K48GX TUCSON AZ 358.8 LIC BLTTL -20030418ABD



OET-69 Interference Analysis (NEW-LD, El Centro, CA, Ch. 48)

48 K481P DAGGETT CA 278.7 LIC BLTT -20041213ABH
48 KOCE-TV  HUNTINGTON BEACH CA 326.6 LIC BLEDT -20041117ADG
48 KHTV-LP  INLAND EMPIRE CA 325.6 LIC BLTTL -20010507AAM
48 K48AD LUCERNE VALLEY CA 245.7 LIC BLTT -2100

48 K48EM MORONGO VALLEY CA 194.6 LIC BLTT -199503101E
48 KUAN-LP POWAY, ETC. CA 199.7 LIC BLTT -198105041H
48 KGNG-LD LAS VEGAS NV 321.8 CP MOD BMPDTL -20080528AGD
48 KGNG-LD LAS VEGAS NV 321.8 APP STA -20090526AA0
48 K481D OVERTON NV 404.0 LIC BLTT -20060324ABW
49 K49BX MARTINEZ LAKE AZ 38.8 LIC BLTT -198807291S
49 KJPO-LP PARKER AZ 123.8 APP BPTTL -20090415A1S
49 KJPO-LP PARKER AZ 123.8 APP BSTA -20090605ACH
49 KJPO-LP PARKER AZ 122.7 LIC BLTTL -20090327AHZ
49 K49HV MARTINEZ CA 153.8 LIC BLTTL -20070313AAZ
49 K49KJ PALM SPRLNGS CA 191.7 CP BNPTTL -20000828ARR
49 K49DC TWENTYNINE PALMS,ETC CA  154.1 LIC BLTT -199104011C
52 K52EG YUMA AZ 62.5 LIC BLTTL -19981120JA
55 KRPO-LP UARTZSITE AZ 72.7 LIC BLTTL -20080818AA0
55 KRPO-LP UARTZSITE AZ 132.1 APP BMPTTL -20080610ABY
56 KHFS-LP  HOLTSVILLE CA 68.4 LIC BLTT -19991112ABN
%6%%%%%%%%%%%%%6%6%%6%6%6%6%6%6%6%6%6%6%6%6%6%6%6%6%6%6%6%6%6%6%6%6%6%6%6%6%6%6%6%6%6%6%6%6%6%6%6%6%6%6%6%6%6%6%6%6%6%6%6%6%6%6%6%

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 1
Analysis of current record _
Channel Call City/State Appllcatlon Ref. No
33 NEW YUMA AZ NPTTL ~20000828ARE
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Distgkmg Status Aggllcatlon Ref. No.

32 NEW PALM SPRINGS CA 193. APP BDCCDTL -20061016ADL
33 K33JY-D FLAGSTAFF AZ 395.9 BDCCDTL -20070514AAB
33 KTVW-DT PHOENIX AZ 248.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080618AED
33 KTVW-TV  PHOENIX AZ 248.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1207

33 KRVD-LP  BANNING CA 260.5 APP BDFCDTL -20060330AKG
33 KSMV-LP LOS ANGELES CA 362.5 APP BDFCDTL -20090610AAZ
33 KSMV-LP  LOS ANGELES CA 362.5 APP BSTA -20090616ABZ
33 KTBN-TV SANTA ANA CA 362.1 CP BPCDT -20090323ABK
33 KTBN-TV SANTA ANA CA 362.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1210

33 KTBN-DR SANTA ANA CA 362.1 APP BPRM -20081031ACN
36 KAJB CALIPATRIA CA 44.3 CP BPCDT -19991101AEM
36 KAJB CALIPATRIA CA 44_.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1316

48 NEW EL CENTRO CA 44.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

Analysis of 8ug{ent record

Channel Clty/State Appllcatlon Ref. No.

33 K33FD BLYTHE C BLTT -20020311ABE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Distskm% Status ABpIicatlon Ref. No.
32 K531J SUN CITY Az 178. APP BDISDTL -20090202AGL
32 NEW PALM SPRINGS CA 175.3 APP BDCCDTL -20061016ADL
33 K33JY-D FLAGSTAFF AZ 312.4 CP BDCCDTL -20070514AAB
33 KTVW-DT PHOENIX AZ 213.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080618AED
33 KTVW-TV  PHOENIX AZ 213.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1207
33 KRVD-LP BANNING CA 241.2 APP BDFCDTL -20060330AKG
33 KDFX-CA INDIO/PALM SPRINGS CA 195.5 LIC BLTTA -20030313ALZ
33 KSMV-LP LOS ANGELES CA 350.6 APP BDFCDTL -20090610AAZ
33 KSMV-LP LOS ANGELES CA 350.6 APP BSTA -20090616ABZ
33 K331D-D RIDGECREST CA 371.8 LIC BLDTT -20080401AUW
33 KTBN-TV ~SANTA ANA CA 350.2 CP BPCDT -20090323ABK
33 KTBN-TV SANTA ANA CA 350.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1210
33 KTBN-DR SANTA ANA CA 350.2 APP BPRM -20081031ACN
36 KAJB CALIPATRIA CA 72.9 CP BPCDT -19991101AEM
36 KAJB CALIPATRIA CA 72.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1316
48 NEW EL CENTRO CA 72.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
HHI I A R
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 3

Analysis of chrent record

Channel City/State Appllcatlon Ref. No.
41 KBFY-LP FORTUNA AZ BLTTL -20020614AAB
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan all Cit /State

DiSthT; SEStus éggésg%tlon Ref.

No.
40 KESE LD YUMA -20061030ABA

2



OET-69 Interference Analysis (NEW-LD, El Centro, CA, Ch. 48)

41 KPDF-CA PHOENIX AZ

41 NEW INDIO/PALM SPRINGS CA
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA

41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA

41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA

41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA

41 NEW YUCCA VALLEY CA

41 K4110-D LAS VEGAS NV

48  NEW EL CENTRO CA
Proposal causes no interference

224.3 LIC
235.9 APP
386.2 APP
386.2 PLN
386.2 LIC
386.2 CP
275.6 APP
375.9 LIC
62.7 APP

BLTTA
BDCCDTL
BMPEDT
DTVPLN
BLEDT
BPEDT
BDCCDTT
LDTL
USERRECORD

-20020104AAJ
-20070410AAT
-20080620A1Z
-DTVP1460

-20030507AAS
-20080326AJE
-20070411AAK
—%2090625ACB
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

Analysis of current record

City/State

Appllcatlon Ref.

NPTTL

DiSthmg Status

Channel

44 NEW WELTON A

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State
36 KAJB CALIPATRIA CA
36 KAJB CALIPATRIA CA
43  NEW YUMA AZ
44  K44CN COTTONWOOD AZ
44  KPHE-LP PHOENIX AZ
44  KPHE-LP PHOENIX AZ
44  KPHE-LP PHOENIX AZ
44  KWBA-TV SIERRA VISTA AZ
44  KWBA SIERRA VISTA AZ
44  KHIZ BARSTOW CA
44  KHIZ BARSTOW CA
44  KHI1Z BARSTOW CA
44  KHTV-LP LOS ANGELES CA
44  K59EX LAUGHLIN NV
45  NEW YUMA AZ
45  NEW YUMA AZ

48  NEW EL CENTRO CA
Proposal causes no interference

B CP
62.5 PLN
62.7 APP

303.9 LIC
224.3 APP
224.3 LIC
224.3 STA
347.4 LIC
347.4 PLN
347.9 PLN
347.9 LIC
347.9 CP
386.9 APP
289.2 APP
26.3 APP

2

0

No.
-200008

gpaticacic

B
USERRECORD-

31BMM

n Ref. No.

-19991101AEM
-DTVP1316

-20000831BKF
-19920615JD
-20070410ADF
-20060310AEJ
-20040916AER
-20050614ACW
-DTVP1564

-DTVP1565

-20070620ADR
-20080403ABK
-20081014AFC
-20090608ACW
-20000828AIC
—%gOOOSZZABC
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 5

Analysis of current record

C%ty/State

Appllcatlon Ref.

NPTTL

Distggmg Skasus

Channel Call
45 NEW YUMA A
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State
44  NEW WELTON AZ
45  KPVY-LD PRESCOTT AZ
45  KPVY-LD PRESCOTT AZ
45  NEW YUMA AZ
45  KRMV-LP BANNING CA
45  KRET-CA CATHEDRAL CITY CA
45  KLAU-LP REDLANDS CA
45  KLAU-LP REDLANDS CA
45  KRCA RIVERSIDE CA
45  K45KN-D PAHRUMP NV
46  NEW YUMA AZ
46 NEW YUMA AZ
48  NEW EL CENTRO CA

Proposal causes no interference

255.2
239.7 LIC
25.2 APP
260.5 APP
213.5 APP
320.1 APP
320.1 APP
361.5 PLN
372.7 CP
0.1 APP
0.1 APP
44.8 APP

No.
-200008

AﬁBllcatIO
BNPTTL
BPDTL
BLDTL
BNPTTL
BDFCDTL
BDFCDTA
BDISDTL
BDISDTL
DTVPLN
BDCCDTL
BNPTTL
BNPTTL

USERRECORD-

28AI1C

n Ref. No.

-20000831BMM
-20090630ACY
-20090420ACS
-20000822ABC
-20060330ANP
-20080801ASC
-20090202AGY
-20090709AAW
-DTVP1602

-20070510ACG
-20000831BYX
—%2000831AOW
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 6

Analysis of current record
Channel al
45 NEW YUMA A

C%ty/State

Appllcatlon Ref.

NPTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State
44 NEW WELTON AZ

45 KPVY-LD PRESCOTT AZ
45 KPVY-LD PRESCOTT AZ
45 NEW YUMA AZ

45 KRMV-LP BANNING CA
45 KRET-CA CATHEDRAL CITY CA
45 KLAU-LP REDLANDS CA
45 KLAU-LP REDLANDS CA
45 KRCA RIVERSIDE CA
45 K45KN-D PAHRUMP NV
46 NEW YUMA AZ

46 NEW YUMA AZ

Dist(km% Status
1 APP

233.4
224.1

No.
-200008

ARBllcatIO

BPDTL
BLDTL
BNPTTL
BDFCDTL
BDFCDTA
BDISDTL
BDISDTL

BNPTTL

22ABC

n Ref. No.

-20000831BMM
-20090630ACY
-20090420ACS
-20000828AIC
-20060330ANP
-20080801ASC
-20090202AGY
-20090709AAW
-DTVP1602

-20070510ACG
-20000831BYX
-20000831A0W



OET-69 Interference Analysis (NEW-LD, El Centro, CA, Ch. 48)

48 NEW EL CENTRO CA 61.8 APP USERRECORD-01
Proposal causes no interference
HHBHHBHH B H BB R H B R R R R H B A R R R
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 7

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Appllcatlon Ref. No

45 NEW EL CENTRO CA NPTTL ~20000830AKH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Distgkm% Status Agellcatlon Ref. No.
42 KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 133. PLN -DTVP1491
42 KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 133.4 CP BPCDT -20090506ACR
45 KPVY-LD PRESCOTT AZ 324.8 APP BPDTL -20090630ACY
45 KPVY-LD PRESCOTT AZ 289.3 LIC BLDTL -20090420ACS
45 NEW YUMA AZ 87.7 APP BNPTTL -20000828A1C
45 NEW YUMA AZ 112.3 APP BNPTTL -20000822ABC
45 KRMV-LP  BANNING CA 178.4 APP BDFCDTL -20060330ANP
45 KRET-CA CATHEDRAL CITY CA 133.4 APP BDFCDTA  -20080801ASC
45 KRMV-LP  MORENO VALLEY CA 171.2 LIC BLTTL -20070130AJ0
45 KLAU-LP REDLANDS CA 235.2 APP BDISDTL -20090202AGY
45 KLAU-LP REDLANDS CA 235.2 APP BDISDTL -20090709AAW
45 K45GQ RIDGECREST CA 345.0 CP BDFCDTT  -20051011AAX
45 KRCA RIVERSIDE CA 275.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1602
45 K45KN-D  PAHRUMP NV 335.0 CP BDCCDTL -20070510ACG
46 NEW EL CENTRO CA 0.0 APP BNPTTL -20000831CJK
46 KNLZ-LP FOREST FALLS CA 178.4 APP BDISDTL -20060403ARZ
46 KMIR-TV ~ PALM SPRINGS CA 133.3 CP BPCDT -20080619AGK
46 KMIR-TV  PALM SPRINGS CA 133.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1638
46 KMIR-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 133.3 LIC BLCDT -20021007ABN
48 NEW EL CENTRO CA 63.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluatlon distance
HHI I A
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Appllcatlon Ref.

46 NEW YUMA AZ NPTTL —20000831BYX

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call CitxlState Dist(km) Status Aﬁgllcatlon Ref. No.
45  NEW YUMA AZ 0.1 APP -20000828AI1C
45  NEW YUMA AZ 25.1 APP BNPTTL -20000822ABC
46  KUVE-DT GREEN VALLEY AZ 366.4 CP BPCDT -20080425ABH
46  KUVE-TV GREEN VALLEY AZ 366.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1637
46  KUVE-DT GREEN VALLEY AZ 366.4 APP BMPCDT -20080618ATO
46  KDTP-LD PHOENIX AZ 248.1 CP BDCCDTL  -20070514AFL
46  NEW YUMA AZ 0.0 APP BNPTTL -20000831A0W
46  KTAV-LP ALTADENA CA 362.6 APP BDISDTL  -20090609ACK
46  KTAV-LP ALTADENA CA 362.6 APP BSTA -20090722ABT
46  KNLZ-LP FOREST FALLS CA 260.6 APP BDISDTL  -20060403ARZ
46  KMIR-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 213.5 CP BPCDT -20080619AGK
46  KMIR-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 213.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1638
46  KMIR-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 213.5 LIC BLCDT -20021007ABN
61  K61AX WELLTON-MOHAWK AZ 26.1 LIC BLTT -19810217KH
48  NEW EL CENTRO CA 44_.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
HHI I A R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

Analysis of chFent record

Channel Ca City/State Appllcatlon Ref.
46 NEW YUMA AZ NPTTL —20000831AOW
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call CitxlState Dist(km) Status Aﬁgllcatlon Ref. No.

45  NEW YUMA AZ 0. APP -20000828AI1C
45  NEW YUMA AZ 25.1 APP BNPTTL -20000822ABC
46  KUVE-DT GREEN VALLEY AZ 366.4 CP BPCDT -20080425ABH
46  KUVE-TV GREEN VALLEY AZ 366.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1637

46  KUVE-DT GREEN VALLEY AZ 366.4 APP BMPCDT -20080618ATO
46  KDTP-LD PHOENIX AZ 248.1 CP BDCCDTL  -20070514AFL
46  NEW YUMA AZ 0.0 APP BNPTTL -20000831BYX
46  KTAV-LP ALTADENA CA 362.6 APP BDISDTL  -20090609ACK
46  KTAV-LP ALTADENA CA 362.6 APP BSTA -20090722ABT
46  KNLZ-LP FOREST FALLS CA 260.6 APP BDISDTL  -20060403ARZ
46  KMIR-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 213.5 CP BPCDT -20080619AGK
46  KMIR-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 213.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1638

46  KMIR-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 213.5 LIC BLCDT -20021007ABN



OET-69 Interference Analysis (NEW-LD, El Centro, CA, Ch. 48)

61 K61AX WELLTON-MOHAWK AZ
48 NEW EL CENTRO CA
Proposal causes no interference
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LTT -19810217KH
USERRECORD 01

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 10

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Appllcatlon Ref.
46 NEW EL CENTRO CA NPTTL —20000831CJK
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Distgkm% Status Agellcatlon Ref. No.
42  KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 133. PLN -DTVP1491

42  KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 133.4 CP BPCDT -20090506ACR
45  KRMV-LP BANNING CA 178.4 APP BDFCDTL ~ -20060330ANP
45  KRET-CA CATHEDRAL CITY CA 133.4 APP BDFCDTA  -20080801ASC
45  NEW EL CENTRO_CA 0.0 APP BNPTTL -20000830AKH
46  KDTP-LD PHOENIX AZ 322.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20070514AFL
46  KTAV-LP ALTADENA CA 276.4 APP BDISDTL  -20090609ACK
46  KTAV-LP ALTADENA CA 276.4 APP BSTA -20090722ABT
46  K4611 BAKERSFIELD CA 406.0 CP BDFCDTT  -20080221AAG
46  KNLZ-LP FOREST FALLS CA 178.4 APP BDISDTL  -20060403ARZ
46  KMIR-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 133.3 CP BPCDT -20080619AGK
46  KMIR-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 133.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1638

46  KMIR-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 133.3 LIC BLCDT -20021007ABN
46  K46KA-D PAHRUMP NV 364.1 CP BDCCDTL  -20070510ABL
48  NEW EL CENTRO CA 63.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to

nearest cell evaluation distance

B T T T T T R T
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 11

Analysis of current record

Channel City/State Appllcatlon Ref. No.

47 KIJR—LP LUCERNE VALLEY CA BLTTL -20050916ACW

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dlstgkm) Status Aﬁgllcatlon Ref. No.
40  KNSD SAN D1EGO CA 138.1 CP MOD -20041029AHV
40  KNSD SAN DIEGO CA 138.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1425
40  KNSD SAN DIEGO CA 138.1 LIC BLCDT -20040805AAL
44  KHIZ BARSTOW CA 113.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1565
44  KHIZ BARSTOW CA 113.9 LIC BLCDT -20070620ADR
44  KHIZ BARSTOW CA 113.9 CP BPCDT -20080403ABK
46  KTAV-LP ALTADENA CA 155.6 APP BDISDTL  -20090609ACK
46  KTAV-LP ALTADENA CA 155.6 APP TA -20090722ABT
46  KNLZ-LP FOREST FALLS CA 47.7 APP BDISDTL  -20060403ARZ
46  KMIR-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 0.1 CP BPCDT -20080619AGK
46  KMIR-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 0.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1638
46  KMIR-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 0.1 LIC BLCDT -20021007ABN
47  KAZA-TV AVALON CA 155.6 LIC BLCDT -20051223AAZ
47  KAZA-TV AVALON CA 155.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1667
47  KA47HZ BANNING CA 47.7 CP BNPTTL -20000831BVH
47  KATAE INYOKERN, ETC CA 212.6 CP BDFCDTT  -20051011AAY
47  KTSB-LD SANTA BARBARA CA 305.7 CP BDCCDTL  -20061016ABR
47  K471B TWENTYNINE PALMS,ETC CA 49.9 LIC BLTT -20050801BMB
47  K47CC VICTORVILLE CA 113.9 LIC BLTT -198802081D
47  K47CC VICTORVILLE CA 113.9 CP BDFCDTT  -20080221AAH
47  KNTL-LP LAUGHLIN NV 218.1 LIC BLTTL -19980225JF
48  KA8EM MORONGO VALLEY CA 24.4 LIC BLTT -199503101E
50 KVMD-DR TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 46.8 APP PRM -20080620A0J
48  NEW EL CENTRO CA 173.9 APP USERRECORD 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

TR T R R T T R T R B T T R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record
Call

Channel
47

K471B

TWENTYNI%E PALMS ETC CA

12

Application Ref.

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

No
-20050801BMB

Chan Call City/State Distgkmg Status Agellcatlon Ref. No.

44 KH1Z BARSTOW CA 135. PLN -DTVP1565

44 KHIZ BARSTOW CA 135.8 LIC BLCDT -20070620ADR
44 KHIZ BARSTOW CA 135.8 CP BPCDT -20080403ABK
46 KTAV-LP ALTADENA CA 194.9 APP BDISDTL -20090609ACK
46 KTAV-LP ALTADENA CA 194.9 APP BSTA -20090722ABT
46 KNLZ-LP FOREST FALLS CA 86.4 APP BDISDTL -20060403ARZ



OET-69 Interference Analysis (NEW-LD, El Centro, CA, Ch. 48)

46 KMIR-TV
46 KMIR-TV
46 KMIR-TV
47 NEW

47 KAZA-TV
47 KAZA-TV
47 K47HZ
47 K47AE
47 KIJR-LP
47 KTSB-LD
47 K47CC
47 K47CC
47 KNTL-LP
50 KVMD-DR
48 NEW

PALM SPRINGS CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
PRESCOTT AZ
AVALON CA

AVALON CA

BANNING CA
INYOKERN, ETC CA
LUCERNE VALLEY CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
VICTORVILLE CA
VICTORVILLE CA
LAUGHLIN NV
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA
EL CENTRO CA

)
WOODANN

N
N
ORI ROROADIOOOO

15

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HHHHH R HH R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

RPONOONOOAOONON0

13

BPCDT -20080619AGK
DTVPLN -DTVP1638
BLCDT -20021007ABN
BDCCDTL -20070521AEF
BLCDT -20051223AAZ
DTVPLN -DTVP1667
BNPTTL -20000831BVH
BDFCDTT  -20051011AAY
BLTTL -20050916ACW
BDCCDTL -20061016ABR
BLTT -198802081D
BDECDTT  -20080221AAH
BLTTL -19980225JF

PRM -20080620A0J
USERRECORD 01

Appllcatlon Ref.

BDFCDTT

Dist(km% Status
216 APP

209.

LIC
APP
LIC
CP
CP_MOD
APP
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
CP

Channel a /State
48 K48G1 FLAGSTAF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State

47  NEW PRESCOTT AZ

48  K48AY KINGMAN AZ

48  K48HL-D DATIL/HORSE SPRINGS NM

48  K48HL-D DATIL/HORSE SPRINGS NM

48  K48GK GALLUP NM

48  KGNG-LD LAS VEGAS NV

48  KGNG-LD LAS VEGAS NV

48  K48KR-D BEAVER, ETC. UT

48  K48KN-D KANARRAVILLE UT

48  K48EK-D LONG VALLEY JUNCTION UT

48  K48FJ-D PAROWAN, ENOCH, ETC. UT

48  K48KO-D RURAL SEVIER COUNTY UT
NEW EL CENTRO CA

48
Proposal causes no interference
T TR R PR T

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Disgékm)

O~NUINAROOR OO

Appllcatlon Ref.
BLTT

APP

14

Status
LIC

LIC
APP
LIC
CP
CP _MOD
APP
LIC
CpP
LIC
LIC
CP

Channel City/State

48 K4BGI FLAGSTAFF AZ
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State

48  K48AY KINGMAN AZ

48  KDPH-LP PHOENIX AZ

48  K48HL-D DATIL/HORSE SPRINGS NM

48  K48HL-D DATIL/HORSE SPRINGS NM

48  K48GK GALLUP NM

48  KGNG-LD LAS VEGAS NV

48  KGNG-LD LAS VEGAS NV

48  K48KR-D BEAVER, ETC. UT

48  K48KN-D KANARRAVILLE UT

48  K48EK-D LONG VALLEY JUNCTION UT

48  K48FJ-D PAROWAN, ENOCH, ETC. UT

48  KA48KO-D RURAL SEVIER COUNTY UT

48  NEW EL CENTRO CA

Proposal causes no interference
HEHHH AR R RH AR R A S S AR R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of chrent record

O~NUINAROOR OO

APP

15

—20090804ACP

éggllcatlon Ref. No.

CDTL -20070521AEF
BLTT -198902161D
BSTA -20090206AD
BLDTT -20090721AC
BDFCDTT  -20060331ADI
BMPDTL -20080528AGD
BSTA -20090526AA0
BLDTT -20090624ACK
BDCCDTT  -20061010AAF
BLDTT -20071217AAM
BLDTT -20090612ACP
BDCCDTT  -20061010ABJ

USERRECORD-01

No.
-20030917AEP

éﬁg%ication Ref. No.

-198902161D
BLTTA -20030617AAL
BSTA -20090206AD
BLDTT -20090721AC
BDFCDTT -20060331ADI
BMPDTL -20080528AGD
BSTA -20090526AA0
BLDTT -20090624ACK
BDCCDTT -20061010AAF
BLDTT -20071217AAM
BLDTT -20090612ACP
BDCCDTT -20061010ABJ

USERRECORD-01

Appllcatlon Ref.

DISTT

Dis}%éw; Sgatus

123.

104.
104.

83.
110.

6

Channel City/State

48 K61FB GLOBE—MI MI AZ
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State

40 KHRR TUCSON AZ

40 KHRR TUCSON AZ

46 KUVE-DT GREEN VALLEY AZ

46 KUVE-TV GREEN VALLEY AZ

46 KUVE-DT GREEN VALLEY AZ

47 KCAB-LP CASA GRANDE AZ

47 NEW PRESCOTT AZ

48 K48G1 FLAGSTAFF AZ

-0
0
0
9
2
.0

No
-20060330AH0
Agglicatlon Ref. No.
BPCDT -20080317AFA
DTVPLN -DTVP1422
BPCDT -20080425ABH
DTVPLN -DTVP1637
BMPCDT -20080618ATO
BDISDTL -20090204ADD
BDCCDTL -20070521AEF
BDFCDTT -20090804ACP



OET-69 Interference Analysis (NEW-LD, El Centro, CA, Ch. 48)

48 KDPH-LP PHOENIX AZ 110.5 LIC BLTTA -20030617AAL
48 K48GX TUCSON AZ 123.6 LIC BLTTL -20030418ABD
48 K48HL-D DATIL/HORSE SPRINGS NM 283.3 APP BSTA -20090206AD
48 K48HL-D DATIL/HORSE SPRINGS NM 283.3 LIC BLDTT -20090721AC
48 K48GK GALLUP NM 312.3 CP BDFCDTT  -20060331ADI
49 KASW PHOENIX AZ 110.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1729

49 KASW PHOENIX AZ 110.7 LIC BLCDT -20060630ABU
49 KASW PHOENIX AZ 110.7 CP BPCDT -20080617AEG
49 NEW TUCSON AZ 123.6 APP BDCCDTL -20081215AAN
49 NEW TUCSON AZ 104.0 APP BSFDTL -20060630BKF
51 KPPX-TV TOLLESON AZ 110.5 APP BMPCDT -20080619AGC
51 KPPX TOLLESON AZ 110.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1788

51 KPPX-TV TOLLESON AZ 110.5 CP BPCDT -20080311ACU
48 NEW EL CENTRO CA 369.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
B T T T T R R
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 16

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Appllcatlon Ref. No.
48 K48AY KINGMAN AZ BLTT -198902161D
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Dlstgkmg Status Aggllcatlon Ref. No
40 KBLR PARAD1ISE NV 143. CP BPCDT -20080703AAG
40 KBLR PARADISE NV 143.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1444
40  KBLR PARADISE NV 143.4 LIC BLCDT -20060705ABB
48  K48GlI FLAGSTAFF AZ 209.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20090804ACP
48  K48Gl1 FLAGSTAFF _AZ 209.1 LIC BLTT -20030917AEP
48  KDPH-LP PHOENIX AZ 257.7 LIC BLTTA -20030617AAL
48  KOCE-TV HUNTINGTON BEACH CA 392.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1698
48  KOCE-TV HUNTINGTON BEACH CA 392.2 LIC BLEDT -20041117ADG
48  KGNG-LD LAS VEGAS NV 140.8 CP MOD BMPDTL -20080528AGD
48  KGNG-LD LAS VEGAS NV 140.8 AP BSTA -20090526AA0
48  K48KR-D BEAVER, ETC. UT 391.2 LIC BLDTT -20090624ACK
48  K48KN-D KANARRAVILLE UT 274.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010AAF
48  KA48EK-D LONG VALLEY JUNCTION UT  297.1 LIC BLDTT -20071217AAM
48  K48FJ-D PAROWAN, ENOCH, ETC. UT  317.9 LIC BLDTT -20090612ACP
48  K48JD SANTA CLARA & WASHIN UT  230.4 LIC BLTT -20060821ABC
49  KA49EU CHLORIDE AZ 42.6 LIC BLTT -20010829AAC
49  KA49GE KINGMAN AZ 0.0 LIC LTT -20020603AAN
48  NEW EL CENTRO CA 240.8 APP USERRECORD 01

Proposal causes no interference
HEHHHBHBHRH R R R R A R S A R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 17

Analysis of current record

Channel Call Cit /State Appllcatlon Ref. No.
48 KDPH-LP PHOENIX BLTTA -20030617AAL
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Distgkmg Status Bpllcatlon Ref. No.
47  KCAB-LP CASA GRANDE AZ 1. APP ISDTL  -20090204ADD
47  NEW PRESCOTT AZ 0.2 APP BDCCDTL  -20070521AEF
48  K48GI1 FLAGSTAFF AZ 216.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20090804ACP
48  K61FB GLOBE-MIAMI AZ 110.5 CP BDISTT -20060330AHO
48  KA48AY KINGMAN AZ 257.7 LIC BLTT -198902161D
48  K48GX TUCSON AZ 149.5 LIC BLTTL -20030418ABD
48  K48HL-D DATIL/HORSE SPRINGS NM 392.5 APP BSTA -20090206AD
48  K48HL-D DATIL/HORSE SPRINGS NM 392.5 LIC BLDTT -20090721AC
48  K48GK GALLUP NM 390.4 CP BDFCDTT  -20060331ADI
48  KGNG-LD LAS VEGAS NV 398.2 CP MOD BMPDTL -20080528AGD
48  KGNG-LD LAS VEGAS NV 398.2 APP BSTA -20090526AA0
49  KASW PHOENIX AZ 0.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1729
49  KASW PHOENIX AZ 0.2 LIC BLCDT -20060630ABU
49  KASW PHOENIX AZ 0.2 CP BPCDT -20080617AEG
49  NEW TUCSON AZ 149.5 APP BDCCDTL  -20081215AAN
49  NEW TUCSON AZ 161.8 APP BSFDTL -20060630BKF
51  KPPX-TV TOLLESON AZ 0.0 APP BMPCDT -20080619AGC
51  KPPX TOLLESON AZ 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1788
51  KPPX-TV TOLLESON AZ 0.0 CP BPCDT -20080311ACU
NEW EL CENTRO CA 259.3 APP USERRECORD-01

48
Proposal causes no interference
HAHBH AR R R A R R R R R R R R R R AR

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 18

Analysis of current record _
Channel Call City/State Appllcatlon Ref. No.
48 K48GX TUCSON A BLTTL -20030418ABD



OET-69 Interference Analysis (NEW-LD, El Centro, CA, Ch. 48)

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call
40 KHRR

40 KHRR

44 KWBA-TV
44 KWBA

46 KUVE-DT
46 KUVE-TV
46 KUVE-DT
47 KCAB-LP
47 NEW

48 K48G1
48 K61FB
48 KDPH-LP
48 K48HL-D
48 K48HL-D
49 NEW

49 NEW

48 NEW

City/State
TUCSON AZ
TUCSON AZ
SIERRA VISTA AZ
SIERRA VISTA AZ
GREEN VALLEY AZ
GREEN VALLEY AZ
GREEN VALLEY AZ
CASA GRANDE AZ
PRESCOTT AZ
FLAGSTAFF AZ
GLOBE-MIAMI AZ

PHOENIX AZ

DATIL/HORSE SPRINGS NM
DATIL/HORSE SPRINGS NM
TUCSON AZ

TUCSON AZ

EL CENTRO CA

Dist(km% Sggtus

0 PLN
62.0 LIC
62.0 PLN
41.9 CP
41.9 PLN
41.9 APP
98.7 APP
149.5 APP
335.9 CP
123.6 CP
149.5 LIC
347.8 APP
347.8 LIC

0.0 APP
41.9 APP
358.8 APP

Proposed station is beyond the site to

nearest cell

evaluation distance

ABpllcatlon Ref. No.
BPCDT -20080317AFA
DTVPLN -DTVP1422
BLCDT -20050614ACW
DTVPLN -DTVP1564
BPCDT -20080425ABH
DTVPLN -DTVP1637
BMPCDT -20080618ATO
BDISDTL -20090204ADD
BDCCDTL -20070521AEF
BDFCDTT -20090804ACP
BDISTT -20060330AH0O
BLTTA -20030617AAL
BSTA -20090206AD
BLDTT -20090721AC
BDCCDTL -20081215AAN

BS -20060630BKF
USERRECORD-01

BHHEHHH R R R R R O R R SR R R SR R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of guiient record

19

Appllcatlon Ref.
BLTT

oistgen) stap

Channel Cit /State

48 K481P DAGGETT
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State

41  KLCS LOS ANGELES CA

41  KLCS LOS ANGELES CA

41  KLCS LOS ANGELES CA

41  KLCS LOS ANGELES CA

44  KHIZ BARSTOW CA

44  KHIZ BARSTOW CA

44  KHI1Z BARSTOW CA

45  KRCA RIVERSIDE CA

46  KMIR-TV PALM SPRINGS CA

46  KMIR-TV PALM SPRINGS CA

46  KMIR-TV PALM SPRINGS CA

47  KAZA-TV AVALON CA

47  KAZA-TV AVALON CA

47  KA7AE INYOKERN, ETC CA

47  K47CC VICTORVILLE CA

48  KOCE-TV HUNTINGTON BEACH CA

48  KOCE-TV HUNTINGTON BEACH CA

48  KHTV-LP INLAND EMPIRE CA

48  K48AD LUCERNE VALLEY CA

48  K48EM MORONGO VALLEY CA

48  KTFF-DT PORTERVILLE CA

48  KTFF-TV PORTERVILLE CA

48  K48LE-D SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

48  KGNG-LD LAS VEGAS NV

48  KGNG-LD LAS VEGAS NV

49  K49AA INYOKERN, ETC CA

49  KJLA VENTURA CA

49  KJLA VENTURA CA

49  KJLA VENTURA CA

50 KVMD-DR TWENTYNINE PALMS CA

51  KXLA RANCHO PALOS VERDES CA

51  KXLA RANCHO PALOS VERDES CA

51  KXLA RANCHO PALOS VERDES CA

48  NEW EL CENTRO CA

Proposal causes no interference
THHEHHH A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of Current record

129.7 PLN
129.7 LIC
129.7 CP
47.0 PLN
47.0 LIC
47.0 CP
130.2 PLN
120.9 CP
120.9 PLN
120.9 LIC
129.7 LIC
129.7 PLN
97.3 CP
47.0 CP
129.7 PLN
129.7 LIC
130.2 LIC
47.0 LIC
96.7 LIC
234.7 LIC
234.7 PLN
345.8 CP
205.1 CP_MOD
205.1 AP
97.3 CP
129.7 LIC
129.7 PLN
129.7 APP
91.7 APP
129.8 CP
129.7 PLN
129.8 LIC
278.7 APP

20

Dist(km) Status
0.1 LIC

Channel City/State
48 KOCE—TV HUNTINGT N BEACH CA
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State
47  KAZA-TV AVALON CA
47  KAZA-TV AVALON CA
48  KTFF-DT PORTERVILLE CA
48  KTFF-TV PORTERVILLE CA
49  KJLA VENTURA CA
49  KJLA VENTURA CA
49  KJLA VENTURA CA
48  NEW EL CENTRO CA

Proposal causes no interference

Application Ref.
pp LEDT

No.
-20041213ABH

AﬁBIicatlon Ref. No.
BMPEDT

-20080620A1Z
DTVPLN -DTVP1460
BLEDT -20030507AAS
BPEDT -20080326AJE
DTVPLN -DTVP1565
BLCDT -20070620ADR
BPCDT —20080403ABK
DTVPLN -DTVP1602
BPCDT —20080619AGK
DTVPLN -DTVP1638
BLCDT -20021007ABN
BLCDT -20051223AAZ
DTVPLN -DTVP1667
BDFCDTT -20051011AAY
BDFCDTT -20080221AAH
DTVPLN -DTVP1698
BLEDT -20041117ADG
BLTTL -20010507AAM
BLTT -2100
BLTT -199503101E
BLCDT -20020920ADD
DTVPLN -DTVP1699
BDCCDTL -20070418AAX
BMPDTL -20080528AGD
STA -20090526AA0
BDFCDTT -20051011AAZ
BLCDT -20041117AAB
DTVPLN -DTVP1731
BPCDT -20080905AAC
BPRM -20080620A0J
BPCDT -20090204AAC
DTVPLN -DTVP1789

BLCDT -20060322ACN
USERRECORD-01

No
-20041117ADG

éﬁgé%catlon Ref. No.

-20051223AAZ
DTVPLN -DTVP1667
BLCDT -20020920ADD
DTVPLN -DTVP1699
BLCDT —20041117AAB
DTVPLN -DTVP1731
CDT —20080905AAC

BP
USERRECORD-01



OET-69 Interference Analysis (NEW-LD, El Centro, CA, Ch. 48)

B T T T T T
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 21

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Appllcatlon Ref. No.

48 KHTV-LP INLAND EMPIRE CA BLTTL -20010507AAM

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km% Status Aﬁgllcatlon Ref. No
41  KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 1. APP BMPEDT -20080620A1Z
41  KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 1.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1460
41  KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 1.2 LIC BLEDT -20030507AAS
41  KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 1.2 CP BPEDT -20080326AJE
44  KHIZ BARSTOW CA 83.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1565
44  KHIZ BARSTOW CA 83.6 LIC BLCDT -20070620ADR
44  KHIZ BARSTOW CA 83.6 CP BPCDT -20080403ABK
45  KRCA RIVERSIDE CA 0.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1602
47  KAZA-TV AVALON CA 1.6 LIC BLCDT -20051223AAZ
47  KAZA-TV AVALON CA 1.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1667
47  KATAE INYOKERN, ETC CA 145.0 CP BDFCDTT  -20051011AAY
47  KTSB-LD SANTA BARBARA CA 150.9 CP BDCCDTL  -20061016ABR
47  K47CC VICTORVILLE CA 83.6 CP BDFCDTT  -20080221AAH
48  K48IP DAGGETT CA 130.2 LIC BLTT -20041213ABH
48  KOCE-TV HUNTINGTON BEACH CA 1.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1698
48  KOCE-TV HUNTINGTON BEACH CA 1.5 LIC BLEDT -20041117ADG
48  K48AD LUCERNE VALLEY CA 112.0 LIC BLTT -2100
48  KA8EM MORONGO VALLEY CA 140.5 LIC BLTT -199503101E
48  KTFF-DT PORTERVILLE CA 241.0 LIC BLCDT -20020920ADD
48  KTFF-TV PORTERVILLE CA 241.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1699
48  KUAN-LP POWAY, ETC. CA 167.7 LIC BLTT -198105041H
48  KA48LE-D SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 268.9 CP BDCCDTL  -20070418AAX
48  KGNG-LD LAS VEGAS NV 335.3 CP MOD BMPDTL -20080528AGD
48  KGNG-LD LAS VEGAS NV 335.3 APP BSTA -20090526AA0
49  K49AA INYOKERN, ETC CA 145.0 CP BDFCDTT  -20051011AAZ
49  KJLA VENTURA CA 1.5 LIC BLCDT -20041117AAB
49  KJLA VENTURA CA 1.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1731
49  KJLA VENTURA CA 1.5 APP BPCDT -20080905AAC
50 KVMD-DR TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 109.6 APP BPRM -20080620A0J
51  KXLA RANCHO PALOS VERDES CA 1.5 CP BPCDT -20090204AAC
51  KXLA RANCHO PALOS VERDES CA 1.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1789
51  KXLA RANCHO PALOS VERDES CA 1.5 LIC BLCDT -20060322ACN
48  NEW EL CENTRO C 325.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no |nterference
B T T T R T

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 22

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.

48 K48AD LUCERNE ALLEY CA BLTT -2100

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dlst(kmg Status Aﬁgllcatlon Ref. No.
41  KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 111. APP BMPEDT -20080620A1Z
41  KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 111.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1460
41  KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 111.8 LIC BLEDT -20030507AAS
41  KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 111.8 CP BPEDT -20080326AJE
44  KHIZ BARSTOW CA 40.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1565
44  KHIZ BARSTOW CA 40.7 LIC BLCDT -20070620ADR
44  KHIZ BARSTOW CA 40.7 CP BPCDT -20080403ABK
45  KRCA RIVERSIDE CA 112.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1602
46  KMIR-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 77.9 CP BPCDT -20080619AGK
46  KMIR-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 78.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1638
46  KMIR-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 77.9 LIC BLCDT -20021007ABN
47  KAZA-TV AVALON CA 112.0 LIC BLCDT -20051223AAZ
47  KAZA-TV AVALON CA 112.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1667
47  KA7TAE INYOKERN, ETC CA 134.6 CP BDFCDTT  -20051011AAY
47  K47CC VICTORVILLE CA 40.7 CP BDFCDTT  -20080221AAH
48  K48IP DAGGETT CA 47.0 LIC BLTT -20041213ABH
48  KOCE-TV HUNTINGTON BEACH CA 112.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1698
48  KOCE-TV HUNTINGTON BEACH CA 112.1 LIC BLEDT -20041117ADG
48  KHTV-LP INLAND EMPIRE CA 112.0 LIC BLTTL -20010507AAM
48  KA8EM MORONGO VALLEY CA 53.8 LIC BLTT -199503101E
48  KTFF-DT PORTERVILLE CA 269.5 LIC BLCDT -20020920ADD
48  KTFF-TV PORTERVILLE CA 269.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1699
48  KUAN-LP POWAY, ETC. CA 161.9 LIC BLTT -198105041H
48  K48LE-D SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 358.4 CP BDCCDTL  -20070418AAX
48  KGNG-LD LAS VEGAS NV 234.4 CP MOD BMPDTL -20080528AGD
48  KGNG-LD LAS VEGAS NV 234.4 APP BSTA -20090526AA0
49  K49AA INYOKERN, ETC CA 134.6 CP BDFCDTT  -20051011AAZ
49  KJLA VENTURA CA 112.1 LIC BLCDT -20041117AAB
49  KJLA VENTURA CA 112.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1731
49  KJLA VENTURA CA 112.1 APP BPCDT -20080905AAC
50 KVMD-DR TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 44.7 APP BPRM -20080620A0J
51  KXLA RANCHO PALOS VERDES CA 112.1 CP BPCDT -20090204AAC
51  KXLA RANCHO PALOS VERDES CA 112.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1789
51  KXLA RANCHO PALOS VERDES CA 112.1 LIC BLCDT -20060322ACN
48  NEW EL CENTRO CA 245.7 APP USERRECORD-01



OET-69 Interference Analysis (NEW-LD, El Centro, CA, Ch. 48)

Proposal causes no interference
HAHBH AR R R R A R R R R R R R R R R R R AR

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 23

Analysis of current record _
Channel Call City/State Appllcatlon Ref. No.
48 K48EM MORONGO VALLEY CA BLTT -199503101E

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dlstgkm; Status Aﬁgllcatlon Ref. No.

41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 140. APP -20080620A1Z
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 140.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1460

41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 140.7 LIC BLEDT -20030507AAS
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 140.7 CP BPEDT -20080326AJE
44 KHIZ BARSTOW CA 91.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1565

44 KHIZ BARSTOW CA 91.1 LIC BLCDT -20070620ADR
44 KHI1Z BARSTOW CA 91.1 CP BPCDT -20080403ABK
45 KRCA RIVERSIDE CA 140.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1602

46 KMIR-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 24.3 CP BPCDT -20080619AGK
46 KMIR-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 24.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1638

46 KMIR-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 24.3 LIC BLCDT -20021007ABN
47 K47HZ BANNING CA 32.0 CP BNPTTL -20000831BVH
47 K47AE INYOKERN, ETC CA 188.5 CP BDFCDTT -20051011AAY
47 KIJR-LP LUCERNE VALLEY CA 24_.4 LIC BLTTL -20050916ACW
47 K47CC VICTORVILLE CA 91.1 CP BDFCDTT -20080221AAH
48 K481P DAGGETT CA 96.7 LIC BLTT -20041213ABH
48 KOCE-TV HUNTINGTON BEACH CA 141.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1698

48 KOCE-TV HUNTINGTON BEACH CA 141.0 LIC BLEDT -20041117ADG
48 KHTV-LP INLAND EMPIRE CA 140.5 LIC BLTTL -20010507AAM
48 K48AD LUCERNE VALLEY CA 53.8 LIC BLTT -2100

48 KTFF-DT PORTERVILLE CA 323.1 LIC BLCDT -20020920ADD
48 KTFF-TV PORTERVILLE CA 323.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1699

48 KUAN-LP POWAY, ETC. CA 123.9 LIC BLTT -198105041H
48 K48LE-D SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 402.2 CP BDCCDTL -20070418AAX
48 KGNG-LD LAS VEGAS NV 249.8 CP MOD BMPDTL -20080528AGD
48 KGNG-LD LAS VEGAS NV 249.8 APP BSTA -20090526AA0
49 K49AA INYOKERN, ETC CA 188.5 CP BDFCDTT -20051011AAZ
49 K49KJ PALM SPRLNGS CA 17.1 CP BNPTTL -20000828ARR
50 KVMD-DR TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 31.2 APP BPRM -20080620A0J
51 KXLA RANCHO PALOS VERDES CA 141.1 CP BPCDT -20090204AAC
51 KXLA RANCHO PALOS VERDES CA 141.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1789

51 KXLA RANCHO PALOS VERDES CA 141.1 LIC BLCDT -20060322ACN

NEW EL CENTRO CA 194.6 APP USERRECORD-01

48
Proposal causes no interference
HAHBH AR R R A R R R R R R R R R R R AR

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 24

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Appllcatlon Ref. No.
48 KUAN-LP POWAY, ETC. CA BLTT -198105041H
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dlstgkmg Status ﬁ Ilcatlon Ref. No.

40  KNSD SAN DIEGO CA CP MOD B -20041029AHV
40  KNSD SAN DIEGO CA 34.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1425

40  KNSD SAN DIEGO CA 34.8 LIC BLCDT -20040805AAL
46  KMIR-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 107.6 CP BPCDT -20080619AGK
46  KMIR-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 107.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1638

46  KMIR-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 107.6 LIC BLCDT -20021007ABN
47  K47CC VICTORVILLE CA 180.3 CP BDFCDTT  -20080221AAH
48  KOCE-TV HUNTINGTON BEACH CA 169.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1698

48  KOCE-TV HUNTINGTON BEACH CA 169.1 LIC BLEDT -20041117ADG
48  KHTV-LP INLAND EMPIRE CA 167.7 LIC BLTTL -20010507AAM
48  KGNG-LD LAS VEGAS NV 371.2 CP MOD BMPDTL -20080528AGD
48  KGNG-LD LAS VEGAS NV 371.2 APP BSTA -20090526AA0
49  KHAX-LP VISTA CA 30.5 LIC BLTT -19930115IN
50 KVMD-DR TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 117.2 APP BPRM -20080620A0J
63  KB63EN SAN DIEGO CA 35.2 LIC LTTL -20020115AAE
48  NEW EL CENTRO CA 199.7 APP USERRECORD 01

Proposal causes no interference
HEHHH AR B RH AR AR R SR S AR R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 25

Analysis of current record _
Channel Call City/State Appllcatlon Ref. No
48 KGNG-LD LAS VEGAS NV MPDTL -20080528AGD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Dist(kmg Status Aﬁglication Ref. No.
0. LIC BLTTL

47 KGNG-LP LAS VEGAS NV -19970227JE
48 K48Gl1 FLAGSTAFF AZ 319.8 CP BDFCDTT -20090804ACP

10



OET-69 Interference Analysis (NEW-LD, El Centro, CA, Ch. 48)

48 K48AY KINGMAN AZ 140.8 LIC BLTT -198902161D

48 KOCE-TV  HUNTINGTON BEACH CA 334.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1698

48 KOCE-TV HUNTINGTON BEACH CA 334.8 LIC BLEDT -20041117ADG
48 KTFF-DT PORTERVILLE CA 342.9 LIC BLCDT -20020920ADD
48 KTFF-TV PORTERVILLE CA 342.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1699

48 K481D OVERTON NV 94.1 LIC BLTT -20060324ABW
48 K48KR-D BEAVER, ETC. UT 350.0 LIC BLDTT -20090624ACK
48 K48KN-D KANARRAVILLE UT 237.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061010AAF
48 K48EK-D LONG VALLEY JUNCTION UT  284.6 LIC BLDTT -20071217AAM
48 K48FJ-D PAROWAN, ENOCH, ETC. UT  279.7 LIC BLDTT -20090612ACP
48 K48KO-D RURAL SEVIER COUNTY UT 405.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061010ABJ
49 K491F BERYL, MODENA ETC. UT 227.1 CP BDFCDTT -20090603AGR
49 K49AS SANTA CLARA UT 169.7 CP BDFCDTT -20061204AFP
48 NEW EL CENTRO CA 321.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
HHIHH I A T

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 26

Analysis of chFent record

Channel C City/State Appllcatlon Ref.

48 KGNG-LD LAS VEGAS NV BSTA —20090526AAO

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km% Status AEglication Ref. No.
47  KGNG-LP LAS VEGAS NV 0. LIC BLTTL -19970227JE
48  K48Gl FLAGSTAFF _AZ 319.8 CP BDFCDTT  -20090804ACP
48  K48AY KINGMAN AZ 140.8 LIC BLTT -198902161D
48  KOCE-TV HUNTINGTON BEACH CA 334.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1698
48  KOCE-TV HUNTINGTON BEACH CA 334.8 LIC BLEDT -20041117ADG
48  KTFF-DT PORTERVILLE CA 342.9 LIC BLCDT -20020920ADD
48  KTFF-TV PORTERVILLE CA 342.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1699
48  K481D OVERTON NV 94.1 LIC BLTT -20060324ABW
48  K48KR-D BEAVER, ETC. UT 350.0 LIC BLDTT -20090624ACK
48  K48KN-D KANARRAVILLE UT 237.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010AAF
48  KA48EK-D LONG VALLEY JUNCTION UT 284.6 LIC BLDTT -20071217AAM
48  K48FJ-D PAROWAN, ENOCH, ETC. UT  279.7 LIC BLDTT -20090612ACP
48  K48KO-D RURAL SEVIER COUNTY UT 405.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ABJ
49  K491F BERYL, MODENA ETC. UT 227.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20090603AGR
49  K49AS SANTA CLARA UT 169.7 CP BDFCDTT  -20061204AFP
48  NEW EL CENTRO CA 321.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
HHHHHH A
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 27

Analysis of 8ug{ent record

Channel Cit /State Appllcatlon Ref. No.
48 K481D OVERTON BLTT -20060324ABW
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Dlstgkmg Status Aggllcatlon Ref. No.
40 KBLR PARADISE NV 6. CP BPCDT -20080703AAG
40 KBLR PARADISE NV 86.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1444
40 KBLR PARADISE NV 86.3 LIC BLCDT -20060705ABB
47 K471S CEDAR CITY U 169.6 CP BDFCDTT -20070130AJT
47 K47HU KANARRAVILLE/NEW HAR UT 147.2 CP BDFCDTT -20070129A0A
48 K48GI FLAGSTAFF _AZ 306.9 CP BDFCDTT -20090804ACP
48 K48AY KINGMAN AZ 186.4 LIC BLTT -198902161D
48 KTFF-DT PORTERVILLE CA 388.1 LIC BLCDT -20020920ADD
48 KTFF-TV  PORTERVILLE CA 388.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1699
48 KGNG-LD LAS VEGAS NV 94.1 CP MOD BMPDTL -20080528AGD
48 KGNG-LD LAS VEGAS NV 94.1 APP BSTA -20090526AA0
48 K48KR-D BEAVER, ETC. UT 256.7 LIC BLDTT -20090624ACK
48 K48KS-D DELTA, ETC. UT 352.6 LIC BLDTT -20071217AAJ
48 K48KN-D KANARRAVILLE UT 147.2 CP BDCCDTT -20061010AAF
48 K48EK-D LONG VALLEY JUNCTION UT 200.6 LIC BLDTT -20071217AAM
48 K48FJ-D PAROWAN, ENOCH, ETC. UT 188.1 LIC BLDTT -20090612ACP
48 K48KO-D RURAL SEVIER COUNTY UT 315.5 CP BDCCDTT -20061010ABJ
48 K48JD SANTA CLARA & WASHIN UT 79.0 LIC BLTT -20060821ABC
49 K491F BERYL, MODENA ETC. UT 133.0 CP BDFCDTT -20090603AGR
49 K49GA KANARRAVILLE, NEW HA UT 147.2 CP BDFCDTT -20090728AGG
49 K49HC-D PAROWAN, ENOCH, PARA UT 188.1 LIC BLDTT -20090612ABX
49 K49AS SANTA CLARA UT 77.5 CP BDFCDTT -20061204AFP
48 NEW EL CENTRO CA 404.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
HHI I A T T
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 28

Analysis of current record

11



OET-69 Interference Analysis (NEW-LD, El Centro, CA, Ch. 48)

Appllcatlon Ref.
BLTT

Channel Call City/State

49 K49BX MARTINEZ" LAKE AZ
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State

49  KJPO-LP PARKER AZ

49  KJPO-LP PARKER AZ

49  KJPO-LP PARKER AZ

49  KASW PHOENIX AZ

49  KASW PHOENIX AZ

49  KASW PHOENIX AZ

49  NEW TUCSON AZ

49  NEW TUCSON AZ

49  K49DC TWENTYNINE PALMS,ETC CA

49  KJLA VENTURA CA

49  KJLA VENTURA CA

49  KJLA VENTURA CA

48  NEW EL CENTRO CA

Proposal causes no interference
HEHHHBHBHRH R R R S R R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of chrent record

No.
-198807291S

n Ref. No.

-20090415A1S
-20090605ACH
-20090327AHZ
-DTVP1729

-20060630ABU
-20080617AEG
-20081215AAN
-20060630BKF
-199104011C
-20041117AAB
-DTVP1731

-20080905AAC

Dist%km) Status ABQIicatlo
114.4 APP BPTTL
114.4 APP BSTA
112.7 LIC BLTTL
223.9 PLN DTVPLN
223.9 LIC BLCDT
223.8 CP BPCDT
320.0 APP BDCCDTL
352.4 APP BSFDTL
187.9 LIC BLTT
364.9 LIC BLCDT
364.9 PLN DTVPLN
364.9 APP CDT
38.8 APP USERRECORD 01

29

Application Ref.
pp BPTTL

Channel City/State
49 KJPO-LP PARKER A
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Ccall City/State

49 K49GE KINGMAN AZ

49 KASW PHOENIX AZ

49 KASW PHOENIX AZ

49 KASW PHOENIX AZ

49 NEW TUCSON AZ

49 NEW TUCSON AZ

49 K49AA INYOKERN, ETC CA

49 K49DC TWENTYNINE PALMS,ETC CA
49 KJLA VENTURA CA

49 KJLA VENTURA CA

49 KJILA VENTURA CA

49 K49GA KANARRAVILLE, NEW HA UT
49 K49AS SANTA CLARA UT

50 KFPB-LP GLOBE AZ

50 KFPB-LP GLOBE AZ

50 K50LC-D PHOENIX AZ

48 NEW EL CENTRO CA

Proposal causes no interference
TP TR R TR T

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of chrent record

No.
-20090415A1S

n Ref. No.
-20020603AAN
-DTVP1729
-20060630ABU
-20080617AEG
-20081215AAN
-20060630BKF
-20051011AAZ
-199104011I1C
-20041117AAB
-DTVP1731
-20080905AAC
-20090728AGG
-20061204AFP
-20090514ACX
-20090527AHB
-20060919ABX

Distgkm% Status Aﬁglicatlo

128. LIC BLTT
191.5 PLN DTVPLN
191.5 LIC BLCDT
191.5 CP BPCDT
327.5 APP BDCCDTL
349.2 APP BSFDTL
377.6 CP BDFCDTT
180.5 LIC BLTT
375.4 LIC BLCDT
375.4 PLN DTVPLN
375.4 APP BPCDT
401.9 CP BDFCDTT
358.6 CP BDFCDTT
191.3 APP BDFCDTL
191.3 APP BSTA
191.3 CP BDCCDTL
123.8 APP USERRECORD-01

30

Appllcatlon Ref.
BSTA

Channel City/State
49 KJIPO-LP PARKER A
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State

49  K49GE KINGMAN AZ

49  K49BX MARTINEZ LAKE AZ

49  KASW PHOENIX AZ

49  KASW PHOENIX AZ

49  KASW PHOENIX AZ

49  NEW PRESCOTT_AZ

49  NEW TUCSON AZ

49  NEW TUCSON AZ

49  K49AA INYOKERN, ETC CA

49  K49DC TWENTYNINE PALMS,ETC CA
49  KJLA VENTURA CA

49  KJLA VENTURA CA

49  KJLA VENTURA CA

49  K49GA KANARRAVILLE, NEW HA UT
49  K49AS SANTA CLARA UT

50 KFPB-LP GLOBE AZ

50 KFPB-LP GLOBE AZ

50 K50LC-D PHOENIX AZ

48  NEW EL CENTRO CA

Proposal causes no interference
HEHHH AR BRI R AR R S AR AR R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel
49

Call
KJPO-LP

Clt /State
PARKER A

No.
-20090605ACH

n Ref. No.
-20020603AAN
-198807291S
-DTVP1729
-20060630ABU
-20080617AEG
-20000831EIK
-20081215AAN
-20060630BKF
-20051011AAZ
-19910401I1C
-20041117AAB
-DTVP1731
-20080905AAC
-20090728AGG
-20061204AFP
-20090514ACX
-20090527AHB
-20060919ABX

Distgkm% Status Aﬁglicatlo

128. LIC BLTT
114.4 LIC BLTT
191.5 PLN DTVPLN
191.5 LIC BLCDT
191.5 CP BPCDT
161.2 APP BNPTTL
327.5 APP BDCCDTL
349.2 APP BSFDTL
377.6 CP BDFCDTT
180.5 LIC BLTT
375.4 LIC BLCDT
375.4 PLN DTVPLN
375.4 APP BPCDT
401.9 CP BDFCDTT
358.6 CP BDFCDTT
191.3 APP BDFCDTL
191.3 APP BSTA
191.3 CP BDCCDTL
123.8 APP USERRECORD-01

31

Application Ref.
pp BLTTL

12

No.
-20090327AHZ



OET-69 Interference Analysis (NEW-LD, El Centro, CA, Ch. 48)

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Distgkm) Status AE?Iicatlon Ref. No.

49 K49GE KINGMAN AZ 130. LIC BLTT -20020603AAN
49 KASW PHOENIX AZ 189.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1729

49 KASW PHOENIX AZ 189.7 LIC BLCDT -20060630ABU
49 KASW PHOENIX AZ 189.7 CP BPCDT -20080617AEG
49 NEW PRESCOTT AZ 161.6 APP BNPTTL -20000831EIK
49 NEW TUCSON AZ 325.3 APP BDCCDTL -20081215AAN
49 NEW TUCSON AZ 347.1 APP BSFDTL -20060630BKF
49 K49AA INYOKERN, ETC C 379.7 CP BDFCDTT -20051011AAZ
49 K49DC TWENTYNINE PALMS ETC CA 181.8 LIC BLTT -199104011C
49 KJLA VENTURA CA 376.7 LIC BLCDT -20041117AAB
49 KJLA VENTURA CA 376.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1731

49 KJLA VENTURA CA 376.7 APP BPCDT -20080905AAC
49 K49GA KANARRAVILLE, NEW HA UT  403.9 CP BDFCDTT -20090728AGG
49 K49AS SANTA CLARA UT 360.8 CP BDFCDTT -20061204AFP
50 KFPB-LP GLOBE AZ 189.5 APP BDFCDTL -20090514ACX
50 KFPB-LP GLOBE AZ 189.5 APP BSTA -20090527AHB
50 K50LC-D PHOENIX AZ 189.5 CP BDCCDTL -20060919ABX
48 NEW EL CENTRO CA 122.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
B T T T R T

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 32

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Appllcatlon Ref. No.
49 K49HV MARTINEZ™ CA BLTTL -20070313AAZ
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dlstgkmg Status Agellcatlon Ref. No.
42  KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 0. PLN -DTVP1491

42  KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 20.8 CP BPCDT -20090506ACR
46  KMIR-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 20.6 CP BPCDT -20080619AGK
46  KMIR-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 20.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1638

46  KMIR-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 20.6 LIC BLCDT -20021007ABN
49  KASW PHOENIX AZ 388.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1729

49  KASW PHOENIX AZ 388.9 LIC BLCDT -20060630ABU
49  KASW PHOENIX AZ 388.9 CP BPCDT -20080617AEG
49  K49AA INYOKERN, ETC CA 229.3 CP BDFCDTT  -20051011AAZ
49  K49KJ PALM SPRLNGS CA 38.6 CP BNPTTL -20000828ARR
49  KPXA-LP SANTA MARIA CA 383.8 CP BDFCDTL  -20080428ACP
49  K49DC TWENTYNINE PALMS,ETC CA 39.3 LIC BLTT -199104011C
49  KJLA VENTURA CA 176.1 LIC BLCDT -20041117AAB
49  KJLA VENTURA CA 176.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1731

49  KJLA VENTURA CA 176.1 APP BPCDT -20080905AAC
49  KHAX-LP VISTA CA 110.6 LIC BLTT -199301151IN
49  K49AB PAHRUMP NV 249.6 CP BPTT -20051104ACO
50 KMRZ-LP BANNING CA 68.1 APP BDISDTL  -20060403ASB
50 KEDD-LP LANCASTER CA 176.1 APP BMPDTL -20090603AFU
50 KEDD-LP LANCASTER CA 175.9 CP MOD BMPDTL -20090608ABS
50 KNLA-LD LOS ANGELES CA 176.1 CP BDCCDTL  -20061030ARW
50 KNLA-LD LOS ANGELES CA 176.1 APP BMPDTL -20090630AEN
50 KPSE-LP PALM SPRINGS CA 20.6 APP BDFCDTL  -20070416AER
50 KPSE-LP PALM SPRINGS CA 20.6 LIC BLTTL -19990205JN
50 K61GH SAN DIEGO CA 139.5 APP BDISDTL  -20090609ACJ
50 KVMD-DR TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 67.3 APP BPRM -20080620A0J
48  NEW EL CENTRO CA 153.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
THHEHHH A
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 33

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Appllcatlon Ref. No

49 K49KJ PALM SPRLNGS CA NPTTL ~20000828ARR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dlstgkm% Status Aﬁgllcatlon Ref. No.
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 137. APP -20080620A1Z
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 137.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1460
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 137.3 LIC BLEDT -20030507AAS
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 137.3 CP BPEDT -20080326AJE
42 KWHY-TV  LOS ANGELES CA 136.9 LIC BLCDT -20060629AFB
42 KWHY-TV ~ LOS ANGELES CA 136.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1490
42 KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 18.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1491
42 KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 17.8 CP BPCDT -20090506ACR
45 KRCA RIVERSIDE CA 136.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1602
46 KMIR-TV  PALM SPRINGS CA 18.0 CP BPCDT -20080619AGK
46 KMIR-TV  PALM SPRINGS CA 18.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1638
46 KMIR-TV  PALM SPRINGS CA 18.0 LIC BLCDT -20021007ABN
47 KAZA-TV ~AVALON CA 137.7 LIC BLCDT -20051223AAZ
47 KAZA-TV AVALON CA 137.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1667
48 K48EM MORONGO VALLEY CA 17.1 LIC BLTT -199503101E



OET-69 Interference Analysis (NEW-LD, El Centro, CA, Ch. 48)

49 K49AA INYOKERN, ETC CA 198.6 CP BDFCDTT -20051011AAZ
49 K49HV MARTINEZ CA 38.6 LIC BLTTL -20070313AAZ
49 KPXA-LP SANTA MARIA CA 45.2 CP BDFCDTL -20080428ACP
49 K49DC TWENTYNINE PALMS,ETC CA 63.2 LIC BLTT -199104011C
49 KJLA VENTURA CA 137.7 LIC BLCDT -20041117AAB
49 KJLA VENTURA CA 137.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1731

49 KJLA VENTURA CA 137.7 APP BPCDT -20080905AAC
49 KHAX-LP  VISTA CA 94.9 LIC BLTT -199301151IN
50 KMRZ-LP  BANNING CA 29.9 APP BDISDTL -20060403ASB
50 KEDD-LP LANCASTER CA 137.6 APP BMPDTL -20090603AFU
50 KEDD-LP LANCASTER CA 137.5 CP MOD BMPDTL -20090608ABS
50 KNLA-LD LOS ANGELES CA 137.7 CP BDCCDTL -20061030ARW
50 KNLA-LD LOS ANGELES CA 137.7 APP BMPDTL -20090630AEN
50 KPSE-LP PALM SPRINGS CA 18.0 APP BDFCDTL -20070416AER
50 KPSE-LP PALM SPRINGS CA 18.0 LIC BLTTL -19990205JN
50 K61GH SAN DIEGO CA 139.5 APP BDISDTL -20090609ACJ
50 KVMD-DR TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 29.0 APP BPRM -20080620A0J
51 KXLA RANCHO PALOS VERDES CA 137.7 CP BPCDT -20090204AAC
51 KXLA RANCHO PALOS VERDES CA 137.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1789

51 KXLA RANCHO PALOS VERDES CA 137.7 LIC BLCDT -20060322ACN
64 NEW BANNING CA 29.9 APP BNPTTL -20000831BVR
48 NEW EL CENTRO CA 191.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
HHHEHHH A
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 34

Analysis of current record

Channel Call N ppllcatlon Ref. No
49 K49DC TWENTYNI E PALMS ETC CA BLTT -199104011C
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Dlst&kmg Status Agellcatlon Ref. No.
42 KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 9. PLN -DTVP1491
42 KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 50.0 CP BPCDT -20090506ACR
46 KMIR-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 49.8 CP BPCDT -20080619AGK
46 KMIR-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 49.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1638
46 KMIR-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 49.8 LIC BLCDT -20021007ABN
49 K49GE KINGMAN AZ 218.5 LIC BLTT -20020603AAN
49 KJPO-LP PARKER AZ 180.5 APP BSTA -20090605ACH
49 KASW PHOENIX AZ 369.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1729
49 KASW PHOENIX AZ 369.2 LIC BLCDT -20060630ABU
49 KASW PHOENIX AZ 369.2 CP BPCDT -20080617AEG
49 K49AA INYOKERN, ETC CA 221.9 CP BDFCDTT -20051011AAZ
49 K49HV MARTINEZ CA 39.3 LIC BLTTL -20070313AAZ
49 K49KJ PALM SPRLNGS CA 63.2 CP BNPTTL -20000828ARR
49 KPXA-LP SANTA MARIA CA 398.5 CP BDFCDTL -20080428ACP
49 KJLA VENTURA CA 194.9 LIC BLCDT -20041117AAB
49 KJLA VENTURA CA 194.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1731
49 KJILA VENTURA CA 194.9 APP BPCDT -20080905AAC
49 KHAX-LP VISTA CA 148.9 LIC BLTT -199301151IN
49 K49AB PAHRUMP NV 214.3 CP BPTT -20051104AC0
49 K49AS SANTA CLARA UT 390.2 CP BDFCDTT -20061204AFP
50 KMRZ-LP BANNING CA 86.4 APP BDISDTL -20060403ASB
50 KEDD-LP LANCASTER CA 194.9 APP BMPDTL -20090603AFU
50 KEDD-LP LANCASTER CA 194.7 CP MOD BMPDTL -20090608ABS
50 KNLA-LD LOS ANGELES CA 194.9 CP BDCCDTL -20061030ARW
50 KNLA-LD LOS ANGELES CA 194.9 APP BMPDTL -20090630AEN
50 KPSE-LP PALM SPRINGS CA 49.7 APP BDFCDTL -20070416AER
50 K61GH SAN DIEGO CA 178.3 APP BDISDTL -20090609ACJ
50 KVMD-DR TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 85.6 APP BPRM -20080620A0J
48 NEW EL CENTRO CA 154.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

B T T R T T T T
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 35

Analysis of current record _
Channel Call Clty/State Appllcatlon Ref. No.
52 K52EG YUMA AZ BLTTL -19981120JA
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km% Status AEQIication Ref. No.
67 K67BI WELLTON-MOHAWK AZ 0. LIC BLTT -RA1104XV
48  NEW EL CENTRO CA 62.5 APP USERRECORD-01
Proposal causes no interference

HHI I A T T
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 36

Analysis of current record
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OET-69 Interference Analysis (NEW-LD, El Centro, CA, Ch. 48)

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
55 KRPO-LP QUARTZSITE AZ BLTTL -20080818AA0
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Distgkmg Status Aﬁglication Ref. No.
55  K55DB PRESCOTT, ETC. AZ 196. LIC BLTT -19820106JT
55  KMRZ-LD BANNING CA 350.6 CP BDCCDTL  -20061030ASS
48  NEW EL CENTRO CA 72.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
TP R R R T T

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 37

Analysis of current record

Channel a City/State Application Ref. No.
55 KRPO-LP QUARTZSITE AZ BMPTTL -20080610ABY
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Distgkm) Status Agglication Ref. No.
55  K551Y CAMP VERDE AZ 184.1 CP BPTT -20030225AAZ
55  K55DB PRESCOTT, ETC. AZ 133.3 LIC BLTT -19820106JT
48  NEW EL CENTRO CA 132.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HHHEHHH A
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 38

Analysis of current record _ ) }
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
56 KHFS-LP HOLTSVILLE CA BLTT -19991112ABN
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Distgkm) Status AgEIication Ref. No.
48 NEW EL CENTRO CA 8.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
HHHHHH A
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 39

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.

48 NEW EL CENTRO CA USERRECORD-01

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Distgkma Status ABEIication Ref. No.
48 K48GI FLAGSTAFF AZ 383. CcP BDFCDTT -20090804ACP
48 K48AY KINGMAN AZ 240.8 LIC BLTT -198902161D
48 KOCE-TV HUNTINGTON BEACH CA 326.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1698
48 KOCE-TV HUNTINGTON BEACH CA 326.6 LIC BLEDT -20041117ADG
48 KGNG-LD LAS VEGAS NV 321.8 CP MOD BMPDTL -20080528AGD
48 KGNG-LD LAS VEGAS NV 321.8 APP BSTA -20090526AA0
49 K49BX MARTINEZ LAKE AZ 38.8 LIC BLTT -198807291S
Total scenarios = 1
Result_key: 1 }
Scenario 1 Affected station 39 NEW
Before Analysis
Results for: 48A CA EL CENTRO USERRECORDO1 APP

HAAT 414.0 m, ATV ERP  15.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA gsq km)
11281.

within Noise Limited Contour 146926 7

not affected by terrain losses 145491 10742.1

lost to NTSC 1 0 0.0

lost to additional IX by ATV 0 0.0

lost to ATV IX only 0 0.0

lost to all IX 0 0.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

BHHEHH R R R R R R SR O R R SR R R R SR R R R R R R
FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED
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